05-24-2005



B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	1030087		U.S. Department of	Commerce Patent and Trade	mark Office
					P.
To the Commissioner for Pater	al documents or copies thereof.			<u> </u>	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			⊃.∑
Holgo	er HOEHN	Name:	Hannspre	e, Inc.	949 0/02
		Street Address:	11 th Fl., No Neihu Dist	. 480, Rueiguang iict	Rd.F
3. Nature of Conveyance:		-			
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreeme □ Other:	☐ Merger ent ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip: Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Execution Dat	re: 11/10/04	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe application, the execution date of the Title:		nbers Attached.			
Attorney Docket No.: HOEH3012/EM 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of A	Applications and atents Involved:	1	
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
23364 customer number	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit Account I	Number:	02-0200	
Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my kr copy of the original	owledge and belief, the foregoing document.	is true and correct	and any attacl	ned copy is a true	
Eugene Mar				May 18, 200	5
Name of Person Sig	ining	Signature		Date	
Total number	r of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments and document	: з		

05/20/2005 MBELETE1 00000016 29230147

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016581 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Holger Hoehn</u> (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>TELEVISION SET</u>, set forth in an application for Patent, having an oath or declaration executed on <u>November 10, 2004</u>; and

WHEREAS, Hannspree, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Taiwan, R.O.C. and having its principal place of business at 11th Fl., No. 480, Rueiguang Rd., Neihu District, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Patent in any foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Patent, and any and all Patent or Patents in any foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the undersigned will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1/2

PATENT REEL: 016581 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT

AND the undersigned hereby request the authority to issue said Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
Holger Hoehn	Signature D. M.	(Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
l 1th Fl., No. 480, Rueigua	ng Rd., Neihu District, Taipe	ei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
Given Name/Furnily Name	Signature	Signature Date
CIVER NAME PARTY NAME	Signature .	/ /
Address		(Month) (Day) (Year)
Given Nume/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
Address		(Month) (Day) (Year)
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
		(March) (Day)
Address		(Month) (Day) (Year)

PATENT REEL: 016581 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 05/18/2005